
Central Bedfordshire Council Posted PCard Expenditure January 2017

Service Label Service Code Service Division Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code Transaction date Transaction reference Amount Merchant Name

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Evergreen Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 28/12/2016 215183 4.05 WM MORRISON STORE

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Printing, Stationery, and General Office Expenses6140800 28/12/2016 215123 18.02 WH SMITH

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Emergency Planning Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 28/12/2016 215104 299.85 Amazon UK Marketplace

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Contact 6160940 29/12/2016 215171 74.15 TRAINLINE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Contact 6160940 29/12/2016 215171 510.51 TRAINLINE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Living Expenses 6160920 29/12/2016 215172 -9.25 GRO HM PASSPORT OFFICE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Leaving Care Team Living Expenses 6160920 29/12/2016 215171 9.25 GRO HM PASSPORT OFFICE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 LEARNING & STRATEGIC COMMISSIONING 4200 Assessed & Supported Year In Employment Training 6116200 29/12/2016 215119 63.60 WWW OPPASSESSMENT EU COM

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Catering Supplies 6140200 29/12/2016 215123 59.09 TESCO STORE 2425

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Catering Supplies 6140200 29/12/2016 215136 175.29 ASDA HOME SHOPPING

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 29/12/2016 215137 -10.44 ASDA HOME SHOPPING

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Priory View Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 29/12/2016 215143 8.28 Amazon UK Retail

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING MANAGEMENT (GF) 5150 Housing Solutions Books/Journals 6140805 29/12/2016 215115 76.80 LEXIS NEXIS

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING MANAGEMENT (GF) 5150 Homelessness Expenditure Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 29/12/2016 215174 124.66 Amazon UK Retail

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING MANAGEMENT (GF) 5150 Homelessness Expenditure Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 29/12/2016 215174 15.63 Amazon UK Retail

RESOUCES 150 PEOPLE 7300 Human Resources Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 29/12/2016 215164 26.00 SURVEYMONKEY.COM

RESOURCES 150 GOVERNANCE 2500 Members' costs Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 29/12/2016 215112 63.50 TOYE KENNING THETOYESH

RESOURCES 150 GOVERNANCE 2500 Members' costs Books/Journals 6140805 29/12/2016 215113 -80.93 WWW.STAPLES.CO.UK

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 CWD - Respite Care Units Maythorn Clothes, Uniform & Laundry 6140600 30/12/2016 215181 43.99 URBAN OUTFITTERS

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 CWD - Respite Care Units Maythorn Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 30/12/2016 215181 15.55 WILKO BIGGLESWADE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 CWD Respite Care Units - Kingfisher Catering Supplies 6140200 30/12/2016 215127 5.25 SAINSBURY'S S/MKT

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Evergreen Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 30/12/2016 215183 21.32 TESCO STORE 2547

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Catering Supplies 6140200 30/12/2016 215123 35.65 WWW.ICELAND.CO.UK

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Biggleswade Centre Vehicle Repairs and Maintenance Costs 6130200 30/12/2016 215159 18.74 WWW.STINKYINK.COM

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING MANAGEMENT (GF) 5150 Homelessness Expenditure Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 30/12/2016 215174 16.90 Amazon UK Marketplace

RESOURCES 150 GOVERNANCE 2500 Members' costs Books/Journals 6140805 30/12/2016 215112 111.94 WWW.STAPLES.CO.UK

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Adoption - Adoption & Permanent Sup Transport & Meals (Social Services Care) 6151265 30/12/2016 215171 15.76 TRAINLINE

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 PROCUREMENT & CUSTOMER SERVICES 5050 Customer Services Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 31/12/2016 215170 7.99 Amazon Prime

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING MANAGEMENT (GF) 5150 Housing Solutions Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 31/12/2016 215115 309.54 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 01/01/2017 215152 9.72 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 02/01/2017 215152 3.49 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Printing, Stationery, and General Office Expenses6140800 02/01/2017 215152 4.35 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Printing, Stationery, and General Office Expenses6140800 02/01/2017 215152 1.40 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Printing, Stationery, and General Office Expenses6140800 02/01/2017 215152 2.78 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Printing, Stationery, and General Office Expenses6140800 02/01/2017 215152 8.18 Amazon UK Marketplace

RESOURCES 150 FINANCE 7200 Revenues Other Local Authorities 6150200 03/01/2017 215166 11.00 MILTON KEYNES COUNCIL

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Living Expenses 6160920 03/01/2017 215171 49.00 HM PASSPORT OFFICE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Safeguarding External Providers Family Assistance 6160840 03/01/2017 215150 360.00 WWW.

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Catering Supplies 6140200 03/01/2017 215152 20.90 TESCO STORE 2425

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Catering Supplies 6140200 03/01/2017 215152 323.32 ASDA HOME SHOPPING

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 03/01/2017 215152 3.60 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Catering Supplies 6140200 03/01/2017 215153 -0.02 ASDA HOME SHOPPING

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 ECONOMIC GROWTH, SKILLS & REGENERATION 6300 Investment and Policy Conference Expenses 6143300 03/01/2017 215134 30.00 EB *PROPERTY AMP DEVEL

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 PLANNING 6500 Head of Dev Plan & Strategic Hsg General Transport Costs 6131000 03/01/2017 215139 188.70 TRAINLINE

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 PLANNING 6500 Head of Dev Plan & Strategic Hsg General Transport Costs 6131000 03/01/2017 215139 119.85 TRAINLINE

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Domestic Abuse Service Training 6116200 03/01/2017 215178 177.00 SP SOCIALFILMDRAMAC

RESOURCES 150 FINANCE 7200 AD Finance General Transport Costs 6131000 03/01/2017 215109 53.29 TRAINLINE

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 CHIEF ASSETS OFFICER 7600 Chicksands, Priory House Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 03/01/2017 215114 703.20 WWW.PARRS.CO.UK

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 PLANNING 6500 Building Control - Non Fee Related Subscriptions 6144305 03/01/2017 215121 42.00 PAYPAL

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 PLANNING 6500 Building Control - Non Fee Related General Transport Costs 6131000 03/01/2017 215121 9.50 VIRGIN TRAINS

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Leaving Care Team Leaving Care Grant (New) 6151807 03/01/2017 215171 36.93 ARGOS RETAIL GROUP

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Living Expenses 6160920 04/01/2017 215172 -23.4 GRO HM PASSPORT OFFICE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Leaving Care Team Living Expenses 6160920 04/01/2017 215171 23.40 GRO HM PASSPORT OFFICE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 LEARNING & STRATEGIC COMMISSIONING 4200 Early Yrs Wforce Development Activities Printing, Stationery, and General Office Expenses6140800 04/01/2017 215119 15.98 WH SMITH

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Catering Supplies 6140200 04/01/2017 215123 5.00 ASDA HOME SHOPPING

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Supported Housing & Telecare Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 04/01/2017 215118 10.00 V AND M SHOPS LTD

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 BUSINESS AND PERFORMANCE 5400 Macmillan Welfare Rights Accommodation 6160915 04/01/2017 215108 595.00 GN HOTEL

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 HIGHWAYS TRANSPORTATION 6400 Service Transport - Fleet Books/Journals 6140805 04/01/2017 215177 73.90 Amazon UK Marketplace

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 PLANNING 6500 Head of Dev Plan & Strategic Hsg General Transport Costs 6131000 04/01/2017 215139 49.98 TRAINLINE

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 DIRECTOR OF SUSTAINABLE COMM (REGEN) 6100 Regeneration Director Subsistence 6143000 04/01/2017 215156 34.40 CHEQUERED SKIPPER

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 PLANNING 6500 Building Control - Non Fee Related Subscriptions 6144305 04/01/2017 215121 190.00 CIWEMSERVIC

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Leaving Care Team Leaving Care Grant (New) 6151807 04/01/2017 215171 36.43 ARGOS RETAIL GROUP

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Community Safety General Expenses 6146000 04/01/2017 215178 89.40 TRAINLINE

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE 100 CHIEF EXECUTIVE 1100 Chief Executive Professional Services - Other 6141040 05/01/2017 215117 3.00 UPT LUTON & DUNST HOSP

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Living Expenses 6160920 05/01/2017 215171 23.40 GRO HM PASSPORT OFFICE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 CWD Respite Care Units - Kingfisher General Expenses 6146000 05/01/2017 215127 7.99 AMAZON UK PRIME AMZN.CO.U

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Community Physical Activity Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 05/01/2017 215125 148.80 WWW.DISCOUNTCASHREGIST

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Evergreen Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 05/01/2017 215183 79.84 JS ONLINE GROCERY

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Silsoe Day Centre Horticultural Costs 6140300 05/01/2017 215147 9.54 WWW.MOLESEEDS.CO.UK

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Supported Housing & Telecare Clothes, Uniform & Laundry 6140600 05/01/2017 215118 20.00 NEXT DIRECTORY

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Supported Housing & Telecare Clothes, Uniform & Laundry 6140600 05/01/2017 215118 26.99 NEXT DIRECTORY

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 HIGHWAYS TRANSPORTATION 6400 Road Safety Printing, Stationery, and General Office Expenses6140800 05/01/2017 215184 66.80 SNAPFISH UK

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 HIGHWAYS TRANSPORTATION 6400 Service Transport - Fleet Vehicle Repairs and Maintenance Costs 6130200 05/01/2017 215177 168.60 WWW.INCARSAFETYCENTRE.

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Financial Investigations Unit General Transport Costs 6131000 05/01/2017 215146 5.50 M6 TOLL

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Community Safety General Expenses 6146000 05/01/2017 215178 2.99 Amazon UK Marketplace
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CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Leaving Care Team Transport & Meals (Social Services Care) 6151265 05/01/2017 215171 56.41 TRAINLINE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Staff Related Costs (Non Payroll) 6116400 06/01/2017 215171 68.00 HOLIDAY INN DARL

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Contact 6160940 06/01/2017 215171 69.36 RYANAIR

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 CWD Respite Care Units - Kingfisher General Expenses 6146000 06/01/2017 215127 34.99 Amazon UK Marketplace

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 QA - Conf & Reviewing Service Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 06/01/2017 215162 23.98 Amazon UK Marketplace

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Fostering Service Advertising and Publicity 6116305 06/01/2017 215165 216.00 JOHNSTON PRESS NORTH

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 LEARNING & STRATEGIC COMMISSIONING 4200 Early Yrs Wforce Development Activities Learning Resources 6140100 06/01/2017 215119 34.97 Amazon UK Marketplace

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Community Physical Activity Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 06/01/2017 215125 2.20 PAYPAL

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Priory View Day Centre Catering Supplies 6140200 06/01/2017 215158 3.45 SAINSBURYS S/MKTS

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Catering Supplies 6140200 06/01/2017 215123 150.18 ASDA HOME SHOPPING

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 06/01/2017 215123 23.98 B & M RETAIL

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Catering Supplies 6140200 06/01/2017 215124 -4.75 ASDA HOME SHOPPING

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Supported Housing & Telecare Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 06/01/2017 215118 20.00 SAINSBURY'S S/MKT

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 HIGHWAYS TRANSPORTATION 6400 Highways Contracts Management Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 06/01/2017 215110 11.00 THE WORKS

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 HIGHWAYS TRANSPORTATION 6400 Highways Contracts Management Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 06/01/2017 215110 6.00 WILKO RETAIL LIMIT

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 HIGHWAYS TRANSPORTATION 6400 Highways Contracts Management Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 06/01/2017 215110 85.97 SCREWFIX DIRECT

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 HIGHWAYS TRANSPORTATION 6400 Highways Contracts Management Books/Journals 6140805 06/01/2017 215110 52.99 Amazon UK Marketplace

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Waste Collection and Recycling - Mid Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 06/01/2017 215132 245.31 POLYBAGS LTD

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Waste strategy - Communications Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 06/01/2017 215132 10.97 Amazon UK Marketplace

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Financial Investigations Unit General Transport Costs 6131000 06/01/2017 215146 5.50 M6 TOLL

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 CHIEF ASSETS OFFICER 7600 Dunstable District Offices (SBDC) Mouchel use only - Planned Servicing 6121070 06/01/2017 215107 21.52 Amazon UK Retail

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Asylum Under 18 Transport & Meals (Social Services Care) 6151265 06/01/2017 215171 17.49 TRAINLINE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Staff Related Costs (Non Payroll) 6116400 07/01/2017 215171 47.20 IBIS STYLES HAYDOCK - H95

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Adoption - Adoption & Permanent Sup Accommodation 6160915 07/01/2017 215171 47.20 IBIS STYLES HAYDOCK - H95

RESOURCES 150 GOVERNANCE 2500 Members' costs Books/Journals 6140805 07/01/2017 215112 55.97 WWW.STAPLES.CO.UK

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Priory View Day Centre Catering Supplies 6140200 08/01/2017 215158 5.95 TESCO STORES 2425

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 08/01/2017 215152 21.85 HOMEBASE LTD

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 HIGHWAYS TRANSPORTATION 6400 Highways Contracts Management Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 08/01/2017 215110 45.31 AMAZON UK RETAIL AMAZON.C

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Waste strategy - Communications Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 08/01/2017 215132 11.97 Amazon UK Marketplace

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE 100 COMMUNICATIONS 2100 Corporate Comms Computer Costs - General 6142420 09/01/2017 215182 49.93 INFO WOORANK.COM

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 DIRECTOR OF CHILDREN'S SERVICES 4000 Director of Children's Services General Transport Costs 6131000 09/01/2017 215160 8.00 SIX CARD C/LESS STOCK

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Leaving Care Team Transport & Meals (Social Services Care) 6151265 09/01/2017 215171 44.78 TRAINLINE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Fostering Service Catering Supplies 6140200 09/01/2017 215165 54.78 TESCO STORE 2547

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Adoption - Adoption & Permanent Sup Staff Related Costs (Non Payroll) 6116400 09/01/2017 215171 49.57 TRAINLINE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 LEARNING & STRATEGIC COMMISSIONING 4200 Assessed & Supported Year In Employment Training 6116200 09/01/2017 215119 71.40 WWW OPPASSESSMENT EU COM

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 LEARNING & STRATEGIC COMMISSIONING 4200 Assessed & Supported Year In Employment Learning Resources 6140100 09/01/2017 215119 69.48 WWW.TROPHYSTORE.CO.UK

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Houghton Regis Day Care Centre Catering Supplies 6140200 09/01/2017 215158 6.82 W M MORRISON PLC

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 HIGHWAYS TRANSPORTATION 6400 Highways Contracts Management Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 09/01/2017 215110 8.80 TESCO STORE 2105

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 PLANNING 6500 Minerals and Waste Team General Transport Costs 6131000 09/01/2017 215144 39.90 TL&GN RAILWAY WEB

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Financial Investigations Unit General Transport Costs 6131000 09/01/2017 215146 5.50 M6 TOLL

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Emergency Planning Printing, Stationery, and General Office Expenses6140800 09/01/2017 215104 71.40 WWW OPPASSESSMENT EU COM

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 CHIEF ASSETS OFFICER 7600 Capital Development - Staff & Overheads Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 09/01/2017 215128 106.99 Amazon UK Marketplace

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 CHIEF ASSETS OFFICER 7600 Chicksands, Priory House Building Expenses General 6122000 09/01/2017 215102 77.24 SCREWFIX DIRECT

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 DIRECTOR OF CHILDREN'S SERVICES 4000 Director of Children's Services General Transport Costs 6131000 10/01/2017 215160 4.00 SIX CARD C/LESS STOCK

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Contact 6160940 10/01/2017 215171 28.35 EASYHOTEL LUTON

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Childcare and Quality Books/Journals 6140805 10/01/2017 215167 328.90 BOOKDEPOSITORY.COM

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Childcare and Quality Books/Journals 6140805 10/01/2017 215167 380.00 WWW.LEARNING-RESOURCES

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Childcare and Quality Books/Journals 6140805 10/01/2017 215167 328.90 HCP HarperCollins

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Head of Leisure Services General Transport Costs 6131000 10/01/2017 215149 19.80 LONDON MIDLAND WEB

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 6122100 10/01/2017 215123 111.34 BOOKER LIMITED LUTON

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Catering Supplies 6140200 10/01/2017 215123 212.16 ASDA HOME SHOPPING

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 10/01/2017 215152 15.68 CENTRAL ORIENTAL

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Catering Supplies 6140200 10/01/2017 215124 -13.72 ASDA HOME SHOPPING

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Assistant Director Housing Services Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 10/01/2017 215105 27.43 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Assistant Director Housing Services Books/Journals 6140805 10/01/2017 215105 47.74 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Assistant Director Housing Services Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 10/01/2017 215105 32.23 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Assistant Director Housing Services Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 10/01/2017 215105 14.55 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Supported Housing & Telecare Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 10/01/2017 215118 3.98 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 SOVA Books/Journals 6140805 10/01/2017 215169 27.99 MACMILLAN PUBLISHERS L

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Waste Salaries Training 6116200 10/01/2017 215132 60.00 EB *COME AND CELEBRATE

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Financial Investigations Unit General Transport Costs 6131000 10/01/2017 215146 5.64 NCP LIMITED

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Financial Investigations Unit General Transport Costs 6131000 10/01/2017 215146 5.50 M6 TOLL

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Financial Investigations Unit General Transport Costs 6131000 10/01/2017 215146 4.00 M6 TOLL

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 CHIEF ASSETS OFFICER 7600 Dunstable District Offices (SBDC) Mouchel use only - Planned Servicing 6121070 10/01/2017 215107 459.60 WWW.CATERING-APPLIANCE

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE 100 CHIEF EXECUTIVE 1100 Chief Executive Professional Services - Other 6141040 11/01/2017 215117 3.00 UPT LUTON & DUNST HOSP

RESOURCES 150 GOVERNANCE 2500 Registration Services Books/Journals 6140805 11/01/2017 215122 40.80 WWW.OFFICEFURNITUREONL

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 DIRECTOR OF CHILDREN'S SERVICES 4000 Director of Children's Services General Transport Costs 6131000 11/01/2017 215160 8.00 SIX CARD C/LESS STOCK

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Asylum Under 18 Transport & Meals (Social Services Care) 6151265 11/01/2017 215171 49.57 TRAINLINE

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Evergreen Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 11/01/2017 215183 17.12 ASDA STORES

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 11/01/2017 215152 7.46 B & M RETAIL

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 11/01/2017 215152 20.10 POUNDLAND LTD 1328

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Assistant Director Housing Services Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 11/01/2017 215105 180.70 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Assistant Director Housing Services Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 11/01/2017 215105 32.90 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Assistant Director Housing Services Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 11/01/2017 215105 57.35 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Assistant Director Housing Services Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 11/01/2017 215105 284.04 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Assistant Director Housing Services Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 11/01/2017 215105 67.57 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Supported Housing & Telecare Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 11/01/2017 215118 2.50 WILKO RETAIL LIMIT
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SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Supported Housing & Telecare Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 11/01/2017 215118 17.75 V AND M SHOPS LTD

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Supported Housing & Telecare Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 11/01/2017 215118 1.00 SAINSBURY'S S/MKT

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Supported Housing & Telecare Professional Services - Other 6141040 11/01/2017 215118 145.50 TVLICENSING.CO.UK

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 BUSINESS AND PERFORMANCE 5400 Macmillan Welfare Rights Accommodation 6160915 11/01/2017 215108 50.00 GN HOTEL

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 PLANNING 6500 Planning Highways Development Management Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 11/01/2017 215144 25.98 WWW.DIGITALSAVE.CO.UK

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 PLANNING 6500 Albion Archaeology - Projects Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 11/01/2017 215175 158.40 PAYPAL

RESOUCES 150 PEOPLE 7300 Staff Wellbeing Staff Related Costs (Non Payroll) 6116400 11/01/2017 215163 554.75 EDENRED (INCENTIVES &

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Leaving Care Team Leaving Care Grant (New) 6151807 11/01/2017 215171 25.53 THE RANGE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Adoption - Adoption & Permanent Sup Transport & Meals (Social Services Care) 6151265 11/01/2017 215171 49.57 TRAINLINE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Contact 6160940 12/01/2017 215171 92.82 TRAINLINE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Contact 6160940 12/01/2017 215171 55.00 CALEDON SLPR WEB

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Parenting & Think Family Catering Supplies 6140200 12/01/2017 215179 59.96 WWW.DOMINOS.CO.UK

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Catering Supplies 6140200 12/01/2017 215123 28.67 TESCO STORE 2425

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Assistant Director Housing Services Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 12/01/2017 215105 47.73 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Assistant Director Housing Services Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 12/01/2017 215105 224.05 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Assistant Director Housing Services Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 12/01/2017 215105 18.79 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Assistant Director Housing Services Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 12/01/2017 215105 102.73 Amazon UK Retail

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Assistant Director Housing Services Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 12/01/2017 215105 94.52 Amazon UK Retail

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Supported Housing & Telecare Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 12/01/2017 215118 20.00 V AND M SHOPS LTD

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Waste Collection and Recycling - Mid Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 12/01/2017 215132 139.68 WWW.ILESGROUP.CO.UK

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Emergency Planning General Transport Costs 6131000 12/01/2017 215180 40.00 TSGN

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Public Protection Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 12/01/2017 215106 14.45 CRAGHOPPERS UK

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Asylum Under 19 Transport & Meals (Social Services Care) 6151265 12/01/2017 215171 270.30 TRAINLINE

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE 100 COMMUNICATIONS 2100 Corporate Comms Subscriptions 6144305 13/01/2017 215111 10.18 HOOTSUITE MEDIA INC.

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 PROCUREMENT & CUSTOMER SERVICES 5050 Customer Services Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 13/01/2017 215170 82.40 PAYPAL

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Transport & Meals (Social Services Care) 6151265 13/01/2017 215150 62.00 SATURN TAXIS

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Fostering Service Books/Journals 6140805 13/01/2017 215165 14.95 AMAZON UK RETAIL AMAZON.C

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Young Peoples Support Team (YPST) Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 13/01/2017 215187 14.30 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Houghton Regis Day Care Centre Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 13/01/2017 215158 18.01 HOMEBASE LTD 049

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Houghton Regis Day Care Centre Catering Supplies 6140200 13/01/2017 215158 16.58 BOOKER LIMITED LUTON

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Priory View Day Centre Catering Supplies 6140200 13/01/2017 215158 25.19 BOOKER LIMITED LUTON

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Catering Supplies 6140200 13/01/2017 215152 24.57 TESCO STORE 2425

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 13/01/2017 215152 3.78 DUNELM (SOFT FURNISHIN

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Catering Supplies 6140200 13/01/2017 215152 150.79 ASDA HOME SHOPPING

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Assistant Director Housing Services Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 13/01/2017 215105 8.35 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Assistant Director Housing Services Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 13/01/2017 215105 43.12 AMAZON UK RETAIL AMAZON.C

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 BUSINESS AND PERFORMANCE 5400 Asst Director Business & Performance General Transport Costs 6131000 13/01/2017 215173 64.60 LONDON MIDLAND WEB

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 HIGHWAYS TRANSPORTATION 6400 Road Safety Training 6116200 13/01/2017 215184 60.20 FUTURELEARNCOM

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 HIGHWAYS TRANSPORTATION 6400 Road Safety Training 6116200 13/01/2017 215184 60.20 FUTURELEARNCOM

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 HIGHWAYS TRANSPORTATION 6400 Road Safety Computer Costs - General 6142420 13/01/2017 215184 250.00 SP FUTURELEARNCOM

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 PLANNING 6500 Albion Archaeology - Projects Training 6116200 13/01/2017 215176 19.50 VUE*NCS CITB HS&E TEST

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Asylum Under 20 Transport & Meals (Social Services Care) 6151265 13/01/2017 215171 22.19 TRAINLINE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Young Peoples Support Team (YPST) Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 14/01/2017 215187 3.55 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Evergreen Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 14/01/2017 215183 47.35 JS ONLINE GROCERY

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Living Expenses 6160920 16/01/2017 215171 18.50 GRO HM PASSPORT OFFICE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Young Peoples Support Team (YPST) Books/Journals 6140805 16/01/2017 215187 3.17 Amazon UK Marketplace

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Young Peoples Support Team (YPST) Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 16/01/2017 215187 6.59 Amazon UK Retail

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 LEARNING & STRATEGIC COMMISSIONING 4200 Assessed & Supported Year In Employment Learning Resources 6140100 16/01/2017 215119 20.79 Amazon UK Marketplace

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 LEARNING & STRATEGIC COMMISSIONING 4200 Early Yrs Wforce Development Activities Learning Resources 6140100 16/01/2017 215119 136.15 AMAZON UK RETAIL AMAZON.C

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 16/01/2017 215123 4.45 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Catering Supplies 6140200 16/01/2017 215152 351.87 ASDA HOME SHOPPING

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Catering Supplies 6140200 16/01/2017 215153 -18.13 ASDA HOME SHOPPING

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Catering Supplies 6140200 16/01/2017 215153 -10.36 ASDA HOME SHOPPING

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 DIRECTOR OF SUSTAINABLE COMM (REGEN) 6100 Regeneration Director General Transport Costs 6131000 16/01/2017 215156 96.60 VIRGINTRAINSEC SERVCS

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Waste strategy - Communications Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 16/01/2017 215132 43.97 Amazon UK Marketplace

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 BLLRF Bedfordshire & Luton Professional Services - Other 6141040 16/01/2017 215168 4.20 UPT BEDFORD BOROUGH COUN

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Transport & Meals (Social Services Care) 6151265 17/01/2017 215150 103.99 PREMIER INN44024430

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Staff Related Costs (Non Payroll) 6116400 17/01/2017 215171 124.03 TRAINLINE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Family Support Dunstable Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 17/01/2017 215161 27.99 Amazon UK Marketplace

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Safeguarding External Providers Family Assistance 6160840 17/01/2017 215150 60.00 WWW.

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Leaving Care Team Transport & Meals (Social Services Care) 6151265 17/01/2017 215171 50.80 TRAINLINE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Young Peoples Support Team (YPST) Books/Journals 6140805 17/01/2017 215187 196.11 Amazon UK Marketplace

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 LEARNING & STRATEGIC COMMISSIONING 4200 Assessed & Supported Year In Employment Learning Resources 6140100 17/01/2017 215119 148.40 Amazon UK Marketplace

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 LEARNING & STRATEGIC COMMISSIONING 4200 Assessed & Supported Year In Employment Learning Resources 6140100 17/01/2017 215119 89.20 Amazon Svcs Europe,SAR

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Community Physical Activity Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 17/01/2017 215125 104.85 ALDI.CO.UK

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 ECONOMIC GROWTH, SKILLS & REGENERATION 6300 Adult Skills Budget (ASB) Conference Expenses 6143300 17/01/2017 215135 -120 LEARNING AND WORK INST

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Houghton Regis Day Care Centre Catering Supplies 6140200 17/01/2017 215158 7.25 ALDI

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Priory View Day Centre Catering Supplies 6140200 17/01/2017 215158 3.00 W M MORRISON PLC

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Printing, Stationery, and General Office Expenses6140800 17/01/2017 215123 7.98 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 17/01/2017 215123 3.21 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Catering Supplies 6140200 17/01/2017 215123 31.54 TESCO STORE 2425

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Catering Supplies 6140200 17/01/2017 215136 10.00 TESCO STORE 2547

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Silsoe Day Centre Special Facilities 6141000 17/01/2017 215147 9.99 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Assistant Director Housing Services Books/Journals 6140805 17/01/2017 215105 98.90 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Supported Housing & Telecare Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 17/01/2017 215118 20.00 V AND M SHOPS LTD

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Supported Housing & Telecare Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 17/01/2017 215118 38.84 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING MANAGEMENT (GF) 5150 Housing Solutions Training 6116200 17/01/2017 215115 284.00 CIEH
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SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING MANAGEMENT (GF) 5150 Housing Solutions Training 6116200 17/01/2017 215115 233.00 CIEH

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING MANAGEMENT (GF) 5150 Housing Solutions Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 17/01/2017 215115 239.88 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING MANAGEMENT (GF) 5150 Housing Solutions Training 6116200 17/01/2017 215115 284.00 CIEH

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 DIRECTOR OF SUSTAINABLE COMM (REGEN) 6100 Regeneration Director General Transport Costs 6131000 17/01/2017 215156 151.00 VIRGINTRAINSEC PBO STN

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 DIRECTOR OF SUSTAINABLE COMM (REGEN) 6100 Regeneration Director General Transport Costs 6131000 17/01/2017 215156 13.50 E COAST MAIN LN CO LTD

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 PLANNING 6500 Minerals and Waste Team Books/Journals 6140805 17/01/2017 215144 160.16 Amazon UK Marketplace

RESOUCES 150 PEOPLE 7300 Human Resources Staff Related Costs (Non Payroll) 6116400 17/01/2017 215116 90.30 SOUTHERN RAILWAY WEB

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 CHIEF ASSETS OFFICER 7600 Dunstable District Offices (SBDC) Mouchel use only - Planned Servicing 6121070 17/01/2017 215107 239.98 WWW.NISBETS.COM

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Transport & Meals (Social Services Care) 6151265 18/01/2017 215151 -23.99 PREMIER INN44024430

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Safeguarding External Providers Family Assistance 6160840 18/01/2017 215150 360.00 WWW.

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Leaving Care Team Transport & Meals (Social Services Care) 6151265 18/01/2017 215171 39.68 TRAINLINE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Leaving Care Team Transport & Meals (Social Services Care) 6151265 18/01/2017 215171 39.68 TRAINLINE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Adoption - Adoption & Permanent Sup Staff Related Costs (Non Payroll) 6116400 18/01/2017 215171 241.74 TRAINLINE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Looked After Children Transport Transport & Meals (Social Services Care) 6151265 18/01/2017 215171 10.15 TRAINLINE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Looked After Children Transport Transport & Meals (Social Services Care) 6151265 18/01/2017 215172 -27.4 TRAINLINE

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Community Physical Activity Vehicle Repairs and Maintenance Costs 6130200 18/01/2017 215125 85.00 HALFORDS 0438

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 ADULT SOCIAL CARE 5200 Linsell House Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 18/01/2017 215123 81.24 FIRSTAID4LESS.CO.UK

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 HOUSING SERVICES (HRA) 5100 Assistant Director Housing Services Furniture, Equipment and Materials 6140000 18/01/2017 215105 77.77 Amazon UK Marketplace

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 BUSINESS AND PERFORMANCE 5400 Macmillan Welfare Rights Professional Services - Other 6141040 18/01/2017 215108 10.00 WWW.GOV.UK

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 HIGHWAYS TRANSPORTATION 6400 Service Transport - Fleet Books/Journals 6140805 18/01/2017 215185 5.92 Amazon UK Marketplace

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 PLANNING 6500 Albion Archaeology - Projects General Expenses 6146000 18/01/2017 215175 458.80 WYNVR.CO.UK HOL ACCOM

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Financial Investigations Unit Postages 6142000 18/01/2017 215146 6.45 POST OFFICE COUNTER

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Emergency Planning General Transport Costs 6131000 18/01/2017 215192 34.40 TSGN

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES 600 COMM SAFETY PUBLIC PROTEC WASTE LEISURE 6800 Emergency Planning Professional Services - Other 6141040 18/01/2017 215192 7.60 LUTON AIRPORT MIDLAND RD

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Transport & Meals (Social Services Care) 6151265 19/01/2017 215150 28.50 NATIONAL EXPRESS LIMITED

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Contact 6160940 19/01/2017 215171 72.93 TRAINLINE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Living Expenses 6160920 19/01/2017 215171 222.29 PARKDEAN HOLIDAY P

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Living Expenses 6160920 19/01/2017 215171 141.09 PARKDEAN HOLIDAY P

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Court & Permanence Team Transport & Meals (Social Services Care) 6151265 19/01/2017 215151 -62 SATURN TAXIS

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Family Support Biggleswade Accommodation 6160915 19/01/2017 215161 138.00 BEADLOW MANOR RECP

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 QA - Conf & Reviewing Service General Transport Costs 6131000 19/01/2017 215162 49.98 TRAINLINE

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Fostering Service Books/Journals 6140805 19/01/2017 215165 22.00 AMAZON UK RETAIL AMAZON.C

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Adoption - Adoption & Permanent Sup Staff Related Costs (Non Payroll) 6116400 19/01/2017 215171 79.99 PREMIER INN44023785

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Young Carers Catering Supplies 6140200 19/01/2017 215167 54.96 WWW.DOMINOS.CO.UK

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Early Years Infrastructure Catering Supplies 6140200 19/01/2017 215167 23.92 Amazon UK Retail

CHILDREN'S SERVICES 400 CHILDREN'S SERVICES OPERATIONS 4100 Participation Other Payments 6160400 19/01/2017 215129 130.00 TESCO STORE 2547

SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH & HOUSING 500 DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL CARE, HEALTH, HOUSING 5000 Director of Social Care Health & Housing Conference Expenses 6143300 19/01/2017 215138 499.00 WWW.ADASS.ORG.UK
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